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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Almería               

      Males               

         0 2.206579 0.159513 2.202494 100000 220.24941 99814.883 79.290275 

         1 0.059113 0.280137 0.23641 99779.751 23.588946 399051.08 78.464944 

         5 0.093656 0.507631 0.468171 99756.162 46.702965 498665.83 74.483234 

         10 0.051882 0.428493 0.259373 99709.459 25.861974 498473.39 69.516932 

         15 0.160013 0.322156 0.799633 99683.597 79.710269 498147.83 64.534412 

         20 0.231771 0.467591 1.158138 99603.886 115.35506 497712.35 59.584768 

         25 0.558371 0.575248 2.788549 99488.531 277.42866 496853.46 54.651144 

         30 0.742835 0.535151 3.707774 99211.103 367.85232 495200.53 49.795925 

         35 0.838692 0.432507 4.183503 98843.25 413.51099 493042.93 44.971286 

         40 1.575909 0.51298 7.849422 98429.739 772.6166 490267.3 40.151129 

         45 2.338634 0.493633 11.624343 97657.123 1135.1999 485411.48 35.448493 

         50 4.520437 0.555731 22.377482 96521.923 2159.9176 477811.7 30.836377 

         55 6.086195 0.514192 29.987649 94362.005 2829.6947 464936.58 26.47861 

         60 11.580284 0.517823 56.328793 91532.311 5155.9046 445231.26 22.217708 

         65 15.834939 0.470861 75.991093 86376.406 6563.8375 414516.12 18.38936 

         70 23.750221 0.53211 112.50032 79812.569 8978.9392 378057.08 14.708094 

         75 41.888948 0.540596 191.06092 70833.629 13533.538 323081.36 11.235252 

         80 75.047283 0.502586 316.21551 57300.091 18119.177 241436.82 8.250463 

         85 130.74419 0.498821 492.39654 39180.914 19292.546 147559.49 5.90378 

         90 211.92801 0.456655 672.46723 19888.368 13374.275 63107.634 4.211305 

         95 315.47753 3.169798 1000 6514.0921 6514.0921 20648.355 3.169798 

      Females               

         0 2.628031 0.255343 2.622898 100000 262.28984 99804.684 84.16397 

         1 0.185893 0.308003 0.743191 99737.71 74.12417 398745.67 83.384633 

         5 0.047395 0.089863 0.236923 99663.586 23.612588 498210.48 79.445733 

         10 0.109881 0.227116 0.549172 99639.973 54.719458 497988.41 74.464454 

         15 0.057592 0.726027 0.287938 99585.254 28.674391 497886.99 69.504746 

         20 0 0 0 99556.58 0 497782.9 64.523719 

         25 0.211333 0.465585 1.05607 99556.58 105.13872 497501.96 59.523719 

         30 0.31932 0.454781 1.595212 99451.441 158.64608 496824.72 54.584186 

         35 0.413192 0.691351 2.064643 99292.795 205.00413 496147.6 49.667765 

         40 0.673023 0.666036 3.36134 99087.791 333.06772 494882.79 44.763372 

         45 1.555687 0.534567 7.750376 98754.723 765.38618 491992.44 39.903112 

         50 2.538899 0.473064 12.610144 97989.337 1235.6597 486691.12 35.193915 

         55 3.300036 0.50392 16.366216 96753.677 1583.4916 479840.69 30.613175 

         60 4.147794 0.543047 20.544278 95170.185 1955.2028 471383.75 26.080611 

         65 6.420373 0.523222 31.617937 93214.983 2947.2654 459048.96 21.570704 

         70 12.929053 0.526346 62.724664 90267.717 5662.0123 437929.4 17.189577 

         75 25.811439 0.509784 121.3781 84605.705 10269.28 397857.71 13.163822 

         80 56.646377 0.526342 249.72942 74336.425 18563.992 327717.2 9.630228 

         85 99.028677 0.511011 398.62771 55772.433 22232.437 224505.04 6.959703 

         90 186.97839 0.471574 625.75546 33539.996 20987.835 112247.39 4.879384 

         95 244.17167 4.095479 1000 12552.161 12552.161 51407.114 4.095479 

 


